IMPORTANT NOTICE – FAA REVOCATION ORDER DOES NOT APPLY TO US

You may know about an August 21, 2018 Federal Aviation Administration ("FAA") press release describing the revocation of a Connecticut repair station certificate of a company named Sensenich Propeller Service, Inc.

<u>Please</u> be informed that Sensenich Propeller Manufacturing Co., Inc., Sensenich Wood Propeller Co., Inc., and its subsidiary, Sensenich Composites, Inc. (collectively, "Sensenich Propeller Company") are <u>not affiliated</u> and do not share ownership or management with the Repair Station Company in any way. In September 1995, the Repair Station Company became independent from us and was allowed to continue to use the name "Sensenich." Other than the similar name, there has been no connection between the two business groups since then.

Sensenich Propeller Company remains committed to integrity and quality products and services that meet or exceed all industry and governmental standards.

Sensenich Propeller Company has no connection whatsoever with the August 21, 2018 FAA revocation order or the Repair Station Company, and the FAA order does not apply to us in any way.